Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Shell styles and designations
LS Subject to changes4
Part Number Explanation
Prefix
MS – conform to MIL-C-5015
CA – acc. to MIL-C-5015, except modifications
Shell style
(see pages 12 – 16)
3100 – wall mounting receptacle
3101 – Cable connecting plug
3102 – Box mounting receptacle
3106 – Straight plug
3108 – 90ϒ plug
Class
E – with resilient insulator and integral
clamp for cable strain relief
F - same as E, however style 3106 with
O-ring seal under the coupling nut
R - with resilient insulator and shortened,
lightweight endbell (additional sealing
with O-ring under the coupling nut for
shell styles 3106 and 3108)
Electrical Data
Nominal current and potential drop
Maximum current ratings of contacts and maximum allowable voltage drop under
test conditions when assembled as in service are shown below.
Contact size AWG 16S/16 12 8 4 0
Contact size metric 15S/15 2.5 100 160 500
Wire size (mm2) 1.0/1.5 2.5 10 16 50
Current rating (A)* 22 41 73 135 245
Potential drop (mV) 6 3 1 0.3 0.2
*measured between the contacts at +25-3 °C
Service rating
MS connectors show no evidence of breakdown when the test voltage given
below is applied between the two closest contacts and between the shell and
the contacts closest to the shell for a period of one minute.
High potential test voltage is conducted in VG 95319 part 2 test no. 5.13 and VG
95210 part 31.
MS Service rating Instruments A D E
Test voltage Veff 50 Hz 1050 1600 2500 3000
Air spacing mm 0.7 1.1 2.8 4.8
Creeping distance mm 0.7 1.1 2.8 4.8
MS 3106 R 18-1 P W *
CA 3106 F 18-1 S -             F80*
Modifications
A176 - Contacts hard gold over nickel
F 80 - Snap-in crimp contacts for AWG
Size conductors
F183 - Snap-in crimp contacts for
Metric conductors
(Crimp contacts are supplied as
loose pieces. After wiring they are
inserted into the insulator by the
customers)
Alternate insert position
Contact type
P – pin
S – socket
Contact arrangements
See pages 6 through 11